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STRATEGIC GOAL 2

Northwest ISD will recruit, 
value, and retain highly 
effective staff prepared to 
meet the individual needs of 
our students and learning 
community. 



BUDGET WORKSHOP - RECAP

Budget Priorities:
1. Protect Student Programs

-Growth Budget (change to include special populations)
-Ratio Discussions
-Program change discussions

2. Maximize Compensation for Staff
-Max raise for staff
-Teacher Salary Pay Scale Adjustment
-Look at Stipends across all disciplines

3. Protect Fund Balance
-Historical Analysis



BUDGET WORKSHOP - RECAP
Budget Priorities:

1. Protect Student Programs Known Unknown
-Growth Budget 
-Ratio Discussions
-Program change discussions

2. Maximize Compensation for Staff
-Max raise for staff
-Teacher Salary Pay Scale Adjustment
-Look at Stipends across all disciplines

3. Protect Fund Balance
-Historical Analysis

4. Revenue Projections



PROTECT FUND BALANCE
Fund Balance Percentage of Operating 

2019 $              99,134,726 44.4%

2020 $              90,062,710 40.2%

2021 $              83,823,552 34.0%

2022 $              99,904,957 38.7%

2023 $            111,215,675 36.4%

2024 $            107,215,675 35.1%

2025 $             92,215,675 28.0%*

3 months operating = 25% 4 months operating = 33% 5 months operating = 42%
*based on a deficit of $15M 



GENERAL FUND REVENUE BUDGET 2023-2024

Account
2023-2024 

Original Budget Description
2024-2025 

Projected Budget

57xx $279,496,182 Tax Revenue $278,251,634

58xx $18,614,428 State Revenue $18,192,132

Total Total Revenue $296,443,776

62xx $19,500,000 Recapture $7,532,138

Net $278,610,610 Net $288,911,628

2024-2025 Projected Budget  $288,911,628
2023-2024 Amended Budget  $278,610,610
Additional Revenue    $10,301,018



MIDPOINT RAISE AT 2%

Description Cost Balance

Additional Revenue $10,301,018

23-24 Deficit $2,987,423 $7,313,595

Growth Budget $8,060,300 -$746,705

Non-Payroll Items (Operations) $2,000,000 $-2,746,705

Contract Inc./Safety & Security $3,000,000 -$5,746,705

Second Staffing $2,518,000 -$8,264,705

SPED Stipends ($617,000) $186,000 -$8,450,705

Raise 2% $5,822,650 -$14,273,355



STRUCTURAL CHANGES

*Teachers who hold a Master’s degree will receive a $2000 stipend



PROPOSED LONGEVITY INCENTIVE



PAY INCREASE HISTORY



TEACHER HIRING SCHEDULE

•Proposed Starting Teacher Salary

•Adjustment of Tenured Teachers



MIDPOINT RAISE AT 2%

Description Cost Balance

Additional Revenue $10,301,018

23-24 Deficit $2,987,423 $7,313,595

Growth Budget $8,060,300 -$746,705

Non-Payroll Items (Operations) $2,000,000 $-2,746,705

Contract Inc./Safety & Security $3,000,000 -$5,746,705

Second Staffing $2,518,000 -$8,264,705

SPED Stipends ($617,000) $186,000 -$8,450,705

Raise 2% $5,822,650 -$14,273,355



QUESTIONS
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